
LY55335/3300-000-030

Operation/Maintenance Manual

For Parts or Technical Assistance
800-327-0770
For Parts or Technical Assistance
800-327-0770



TTTTTable of Contentsable of Contentsable of Contentsable of Contentsable of Contents

Style  LY55335/3300-000-030                                2-3

Drive Rod Assembly                                          4-5

Support Shaft/Drive Rod Assembly 6-7

Body Assembly 8-9

Specification    10

General Information 11

Lock Down Back Assembly Instructions



StrykerLY55335.01/06
P A G E  2P A G E  2P A G E  2P A G E  2P A G E  2Revision 1

S T RS T RS T RS T RS T R Y K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A L
S Y M M E T RS Y M M E T RS Y M M E T RS Y M M E T RS Y M M E T R YYYYY  2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S

S t y l e  L Y 9 5 3 3 5 ,  L Y 9 6 3 3 5  &  L Y 9 7 3 3 5 2 - 3

L Y 5 5 3 3 5 / 3 3 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 3 0
R E C L I N A - R O C K E RR E C L I N A - R O C K E RR E C L I N A - R O C K E RR E C L I N A - R O C K E RR E C L I N A - R O C K E R

8

12 13

9

10

2

3

18

Lock Down Back
Assembly  

15

16

17
1

5

6

4

7

18

11

Return to Table of Contents



N o t e :   W h e n  r e p l a c i n g  p a r t s ,  s p e c i f y  s t y l e  a n d  a c k n o w l e d g m e n t  n u m b e r s .
D E T A I LD E T A I LD E T A I LD E T A I LD E T A I L S Y K   P / NS Y K   P / NS Y K   P / NS Y K   P / NS Y K   P / N L E L A N D  P / NL E L A N D  P / NL E L A N D  P / NL E L A N D  P / NL E L A N D  P / N D E S C R I P T I O ND E S C R I P T I O ND E S C R I P T I O ND E S C R I P T I O ND E S C R I P T I O N Q T Y .Q T Y .Q T Y .Q T Y .Q T Y .

StrykerLY55335.01/06
P A G E  3P A G E  3P A G E  3P A G E  3P A G E  3 Revision 1

S T R Y K E R  M E D I C A L  S Y M M E T R Y  2  S E R I E SS T R Y K E R  M E D I C A L  S Y M M E T R Y  2  S E R I E SS T R Y K E R  M E D I C A L  S Y M M E T R Y  2  S E R I E SS T R Y K E R  M E D I C A L  S Y M M E T R Y  2  S E R I E SS T R Y K E R  M E D I C A L  S Y M M E T R Y  2  S E R I E S

1 3309-010-010 64990100-10** Back Upholstered plus 2.0 yd cover required (LY55/56/57335) 1
2 3309-138-917 11991389-17** Seat  Uphols tered plus  1.5 yd cover  required 1
3 3309-709-000 64990090-00L/R* Arm Upholstered plus 1.5 yd cover required;  Closed Arm 1

3309-909-000
3309-709-001 64990090-01L/R* Arm Upholstered plus 1.5 yd cover required; Open Arm 1
3309-909-001

4 3300-035-702 96000357-02 ¼  -20 x 1" Modif ied Flat  Head Screw 4
5 3309-001-502 94990001-01** Mid Ottoman Upholstered plus 0.5 yd cover required 1
6 3309-056-900 11990569-00** Legres t  Uphols tered plus  1.0 yd cover  required 1
7 3309-002-700 41880027-00** F ron t  Ra i l  Upho l s t e r ed  plus 1.0 yd cover required (LY95335) 1

3309-056-602 11990566-02** F ron t  Ra i l  Upho l s t e r ed  plus 1.0 yd cover required (LY96335) 1
3309-042-900 61990429-00** F ron t  Ra i l  Upho l s t e red  plus 1.0 yd cover required(LY97335) 1

8 3309-001-600 95990016-00* Escutcheon Finished 1
9 3309-900-102 95990001-02R* Long Handle F inished,  Right  (S tandard) 1

3309-700-102 95990001-02L* Long Handle F inished,  Lef t  (Opt ion) 1
10 3300-036-200 96000362-00 3/ 8-16 x ½  "  Set  Screw 1
11 3309-709-500 65050095-00L/R Top Arm 1

3309-909-500
12 3300-040-900 95000409-00 Chris tmas Tree Fas tener  (01/01-present ) 1
13 3308-000-328 10980003-28** Tai lgate  Sewn plus  1 .0 yd cover  requi red 1
14 3307-001-303 62970422-00 Lock Down Back Assembly Kit ,  Standard 1
15 3300-001-301 96000013-01 1/ 4-20  x  3/ 4"  To rx  F la t  head  sc rew (pt. of  det. #14) 2
16 3300-048-800 62000488-00 Lock Bar ,  S tandard ,  (p t .  o f   de t .  #14) 1
17 3307-907-900 92970079-00R Back Lock Subassembly ,  S tandard,  (p t .  o f   de t .  #14) 1

3307-707-900 92970079-00L Back Lock Subassembly ,  S tandard,  (p t .  o f   de t .  #14) 1
18 3300-002-502 96000013-03 ¼  -20 X 1¼  "  Torx Flat  Head Screw (pt .  of   det .  #14) 4

3303-000-501 94000005-01 Black  E las t ic  S t raps  (no t  shown)  (p t .  o f   de t .  #14 ) 2
Features :

UB9 Black Urethane Closed Arm
3309-709-500 65050095-00L/R Top Arm 1 ea
3309-909-500
3309-082-000 96000820-00 Compression Dowel 10
3309-103-400 96001034-00 #10-32 Phil l ips Head Screw 10

UB10 Black Urethane Open Arm
3309-709-500 65050095-00L/R Top Arm 1 ea
3309-909-500
3309-082-000 96000820-00 Compression Dowel 8
3309-103-400 96001034-00 #10-32 Phil l ips Head Screw 8

Options:
WA1 Wood Closed Arm

3309-719-400 61050194-00L/R* Top Arm Finished 1 ea
3309-919-400
3309-082-000 96000820-00 Compression Dowel 10
3309-000-802 9600008-02 #10-12 x 7/8" Screw 4
3309-000-801 9600008-01 #10-12 x 1/2" Screw 6

WA2 Wood Open Arm
3309-719-400 65050095-00L/R* Top Arm Finished 1 ea
3309-919-400
3309-082-000 96000820-00 Compression Dowel 8
3309-000-802 9600008-02 #10-12 x 7/8" Screw 4
3309-000-801 9600008-01 #10-12 x 1/2" Screw 4

          * Indicate  f in ish or  color  when order ing
* * I n d i c a t e  f a b r i c  c o v e r  n u m b e r  w h e n  o r d e r i n g
* * * A d d  c h a r g e  f o r  y a r d a g e  t o  c o s t  o f  k i t  -  -  -  -  -

LY55335LY55335LY55335LY55335LY55335

Return to Table of Contents



StrykerLY55335.01/06
P A G E  4P A G E  4P A G E  4P A G E  4P A G E  4Revision 1

S T RS T RS T RS T RS T R Y K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A L
S Y M M E T RS Y M M E T RS Y M M E T RS Y M M E T RS Y M M E T R YYYYY  2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S

L Y 5 5 3 3 5 / 3 3 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 3 0

D R I V E  R O D  D R I V E  R O D  D R I V E  R O D  D R I V E  R O D  D R I V E  R O D  A S S E M B LA S S E M B LA S S E M B LA S S E M B LA S S E M B L YYY

16 14

5

13

12

12

110

2

11
1

4

3

9

7

8

1

15

5

6

125

11

3

4

1
2

Return to Table of Contents



N o t e :   W h e n  r e p l a c i n g  p a r t s ,  s p e c i f y  s t y l e  a n d  a c k n o w l e d g m e n t  n u m b e r s .
D E T A I LD E T A I LD E T A I LD E T A I LD E T A I L S Y K   P / NS Y K   P / NS Y K   P / NS Y K   P / NS Y K   P / N L E L A N D  P / NL E L A N D  P / NL E L A N D  P / NL E L A N D  P / NL E L A N D  P / N D E S C R I P T I O ND E S C R I P T I O ND E S C R I P T I O ND E S C R I P T I O ND E S C R I P T I O N Q T Y .Q T Y .Q T Y .Q T Y .Q T Y .

StrykerLY55335.01/06
P A G E  5P A G E  5P A G E  5P A G E  5P A G E  5 Revision 1

S T R Y K E R  M E D I C A L  S Y M M E T R Y  2  S E R I E SS T R Y K E R  M E D I C A L  S Y M M E T R Y  2  S E R I E SS T R Y K E R  M E D I C A L  S Y M M E T R Y  2  S E R I E SS T R Y K E R  M E D I C A L  S Y M M E T R Y  2  S E R I E SS T R Y K E R  M E D I C A L  S Y M M E T R Y  2  S E R I E SL Y 5 5 3 3 5L Y 5 5 3 3 5L Y 5 5 3 3 5L Y 5 5 3 3 5L Y 5 5 3 3 5

1 3300-012-301 95000123-01 Bearing,  Medium 5
2 3300-031-900 96000319-00 Flange Nut 4
3 3300-007-607 96000076-07 1/ 4-20  x  3/ 4"  Se r ra ted  T russ  Head  Sc rew 4
4 3300-027-800 72000278-00 Dr ive  Sha f t   Suppor t ,  Rear 2
5 3300-012-300 95000123-00 Bear ing ,  La rge 3
6 3300-004-102 96000041-02 Cotter Pin 2
7 3300-014-400 12000144-00 Tr ip  Lever 1
8 3300-012-600 12000126-00 Reta in ing  R ing  Spacer 1
9 3307-072-505 12000725-05 Drive  Rod 1
10 3307-041-600 12970416-00R Toggle L ink Subassembly 1
11 3307-029-100 12970291-00 Rear  Swing Subassembly 2
12 3300-105-800 15001058-00 Nylon Bear ing 4
13 3300-007-606 96000076-06 1/ 4-20  x  1/ 2"  Se r ra ted  T rus s  Head  Sc rew 1
14 3300-727-900 12000279-00L Spac ing  L ink 1
15 3300-927-900 12000279-00R Spac ing  L ink 1
16 3300-015-500 12000155-00 Swive l  Leve r 1

Return to Table of Contents



StrykerLY55335.01/06
P A G E  6P A G E  6P A G E  6P A G E  6P A G E  6Revision 1

S T RS T RS T RS T RS T R Y K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A L
S Y M M E T RS Y M M E T RS Y M M E T RS Y M M E T RS Y M M E T R YYYYY  2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S

L Y 5 5 3 3 5 / 3 3 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 3 0

S U P P O RS U P P O RS U P P O RS U P P O RS U P P O R T  S H A F T / D R I V E  R O D  T  S H A F T / D R I V E  R O D  T  S H A F T / D R I V E  R O D  T  S H A F T / D R I V E  R O D  T  S H A F T / D R I V E  R O D  A S S E M B LA S S E M B LA S S E M B LA S S E M B LA S S E M B L YYYYY

Rear Swing

Legrest S/A

Legrest Swing
Bracket

Spacing Link

Release Link

Legrest S/A

1

2

3

19

20

4

5 76

8

9

9

12

10

11

13

14

22

15

16

17

23

24

21

18

Return to Table of Contents



N o t e :   W h e n  r e p l a c i n g  p a r t s ,  s p e c i f y  s t y l e  a n d  a c k n o w l e d g m e n t  n u m b e r s .
D E T A I LD E T A I LD E T A I LD E T A I LD E T A I L S Y K   P / NS Y K   P / NS Y K   P / NS Y K   P / NS Y K   P / N L E L A N D  P / NL E L A N D  P / NL E L A N D  P / NL E L A N D  P / NL E L A N D  P / N D E S C R I P T I O ND E S C R I P T I O ND E S C R I P T I O ND E S C R I P T I O ND E S C R I P T I O N Q T Y .Q T Y .Q T Y .Q T Y .Q T Y .

StrykerLY55335.01/06
P A G E  7P A G E  7P A G E  7P A G E  7P A G E  7 Revision 1

S T R Y K E R  M E D I C A L  S Y M M E T R Y  2  S E R I E SS T R Y K E R  M E D I C A L  S Y M M E T R Y  2  S E R I E SS T R Y K E R  M E D I C A L  S Y M M E T R Y  2  S E R I E SS T R Y K E R  M E D I C A L  S Y M M E T R Y  2  S E R I E SS T R Y K E R  M E D I C A L  S Y M M E T R Y  2  S E R I E SL Y 5 5 3 3 5L Y 5 5 3 3 5L Y 5 5 3 3 5L Y 5 5 3 3 5L Y 5 5 3 3 5

1 3300-007-606 96000076-06 1/ 4-20  x  1/ 2"   Se r ra ted  T rus s  Head  Sc rew 2
3300-007-604 96000076-04 1/ 4-20  x  1 "  Se r ra ted  Truss  Head Screw 2

2 3300-046-803 96000468-03 Spacer 2
3 3307-034-401 12970344-01 Meta l  Rear  Rai l  Subassembly 1
4 3300-069-100 92000691-00 Extension Spr ing 1
5 3300-713-001 12000130-01L Front  Sea t  S l ide 1

3300-913-001 12000130-01R Front  Sea t  S l ide 1
6 3300-003-100 5000031-00 Sl ide  Inser t 2
7 3300-035-001 96000350-01 Frict ion Washer 4
8 3300-018-600 92000186-00 Spring 2
9 3307-726-301 62970263-01L Legres t  Subassembly,  Reinforced 1

3307-926-301 62970263-01R Legres t  Subassembly,  Reinforced 1
10 3309-071-700 12000717-00 Support  Shaf t 1
11 3300-015-800 12000158-00 Spacing Cl ip 2
12 3300-022-800 12000228-00 Release  L ink 1
13 3309-722-900 12000229-00L Front  Rai l  Mount 1

3309-922-900 12000229-00R Front  Rai l  Mount 1
14 3300-000-803 96000008-03 #10-12 x  1 1/ 4"Pan Head Screw 4
15 3300-015-900 22000159-00 Hair  Pin Cl ip 1
16 3300-014-400 12000144-00 Tr ip  Lever 1
17 3300-015-500 12000155-00 Swive l  Leve r 1
18 3300-016-100 12000161-00 Connect ing Rivet 1
19 3300-031-900 96000319-00 Flange Nut 2
20 3300-039-800 96000398-00 1/ 4-20  x  15/ 16"  Torx  T russ  Head Screw (Washer  Head) 2
21 3300-048-900 96000489-00 1/ 4-20  x  1/ 2"  Se r ra ted  Hex  Head  Sc rew 2
22 3300-028-000 96000280-00 5/ 16-24 Locknut 2
23 3300-005-401 16000054-01 Shoulder Bol t 2
24 3300-023-001 12000230-01 Legres t  Swing  Bracke t 2

Return to Table of Contents



StrykerLY55335.01/06
P A G E  8P A G E  8P A G E  8P A G E  8P A G E  8Revision 1

S T RS T RS T RS T RS T R Y K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A L
S Y M M E T RS Y M M E T RS Y M M E T RS Y M M E T RS Y M M E T R YYYYY  2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S

F R O N TF R O N TF R O N TF R O N TF R O N T

L Y 9 5 3 3 5  B o d y  A s s e m b l y 8 - 9

L Y 5 5 3 3 5 / 3 3 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 3 0

B O D YB O D YB O D YB O D YB O D Y      A S S E M B LA S S E M B LA S S E M B LA S S E M B LA S S E M B L YYYYY

Pawl S/A

Release Link
Pawl Mounting 
Location for Chairs 
with a Plywood Front 
Rail Construction

Spacing Link

Connects to
Spacing Link

Front 
Rail

Release Link; 
See View Below for 
Attachment to Pawl

Legrest Side View

1

2

3

4

5

12

6

7

8

11

9

17

18 13

14

15
16

22

23

22

Rear Rail S/A

Drive Shaft 
Support

Rear Rail  View

19

17

20

21

Return to Table of Contents



N o t e :   W h e n  r e p l a c i n g  p a r t s ,  s p e c i f y  s t y l e  a n d  a c k n o w l e d g m e n t  n u m b e r s .
D E T A I LD E T A I LD E T A I LD E T A I LD E T A I L S Y K   P / NS Y K   P / NS Y K   P / NS Y K   P / NS Y K   P / N L E L A N D  P / NL E L A N D  P / NL E L A N D  P / NL E L A N D  P / NL E L A N D  P / N D E S C R I P T I O ND E S C R I P T I O ND E S C R I P T I O ND E S C R I P T I O ND E S C R I P T I O N Q T Y .Q T Y .Q T Y .Q T Y .Q T Y .

StrykerLY55335.01/06
P A G E  9P A G E  9P A G E  9P A G E  9P A G E  9 Revision 1

S T R Y K E R  M E D I C A L  S Y M M E T R Y  2  S E R I E SS T R Y K E R  M E D I C A L  S Y M M E T R Y  2  S E R I E SS T R Y K E R  M E D I C A L  S Y M M E T R Y  2  S E R I E SS T R Y K E R  M E D I C A L  S Y M M E T R Y  2  S E R I E SS T R Y K E R  M E D I C A L  S Y M M E T R Y  2  S E R I E S

*Indicate  f in ish or  color  when order ing.

L Y 5 5 3 3 5L Y 5 5 3 3 5L Y 5 5 3 3 5L Y 5 5 3 3 5L Y 5 5 3 3 5

1 3300-001-303 96000013-03 ¼  -20 x 1¼  " Torx Flat Head Screw 4
2 3309-707-900 92970079-00L/R Back Bracket Subassembly 1 ea

3309-907-900
3 3300-001-302 96000013-02 ¼  -20 x 1" Torx Flat  Head Screw 4
4 3307-709-002 12970090-02L/R Seat  Swing Subassembly 1 ea

3307-909-002
5 3300-000-803 96000008-03 #10-12 x 1¼  " Torx Pan Head Screw 4
6 3300-027-301 12000273-01 Rear Rai l  Bracket 2
7 3300-048-901 96000489-01 ¼  -20 x 13/ 16"  Se r ra ted  Hex  Head Sc rew 4
8 3300-026-100 96000261-00 ¼  -20 x 3/ 8"  Torx  Truss  Head Screw 2
9 3300-010-601 12000106-01 Center Ottoman 1
10 3300-102-600 12001026-00 Pawl Rack 1
11 3300-035-702 96000357-02 ¼  -20 x 1" Modif ied Torx Flat  Head Screw 9
12 3300-001-702 96000017-02 #10-24 x ¾  " Torx Pan Head Screw 4
13 3300-020-800 92000208-00 Rocker  Spr ing;  Dual  Rest r ic ted 2
14 3309-058-801 11990588-01* Base Assembly,  F inished 1
15 3300-039-802 196000398-02 ¼  -20 x 1¼  "  Torx Truss Head Screw 8
16 3300-047-500 96000475-00 Base Glide 4
17 3300-000-802 96000008-02 #10-12 x 7/ 8"  Torx Pan Head Screw 14
18 3304-027-000 12000270-00 Corner Bracket 4
19 3307-009-900 42970099-00 Pawl Subassembly 1
20 3309-102-600 12001026-00 Pawl  Bracket  (par t  o f  de t .  19 ) 1
21 3300-014-100 12000141-00 Dual  Tors ion Spr ing (par t  o f  det .  19) 1
22 3300-039-801 96000398-01 ¼  -20 x 11/ 16"  Torx  T russ  Head Screw 10
23 3309-003-302 96000033-02 #10-12 x 1½  " T orx Truss Head Screw 6

Return to Table of Contents



 S T R S T R S T R S T R S T R Y K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A L
S Y M M E T RS Y M M E T RS Y M M E T RS Y M M E T RS Y M M E T R YYYYY  2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S

S P E C I F I C AS P E C I F I C AS P E C I F I C AS P E C I F I C AS P E C I F I C A T I O N ST I O N ST I O N ST I O N ST I O N S

Revision 1
StrykerLY55335.01/06

S t y l e  L Y 5 5 3 3 5 / 3 3 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 3 0

D i m e n s i o n s :D i m e n s i o n s :D i m e n s i o n s :D i m e n s i o n s :D i m e n s i o n s : Back  He igh t  f r om F loo r 4 3 . 5 0 "
Back  He igh t  f r om Sea t 2 9 . 5 0 "
Sea t  Wid th 2 2 . 0 0 "
Sea t  He igh t 1 9 . 8 8 "
Sea t  Dep th 1 9 . 7 5 "
A rm He igh t  f r om F loo r 2 6 . 2 5 "
Overa l l  Wid th 3 2 . 0 0 "
Overa l l  Dep th 3 9 . 0 0 "
Rec l i ned  Dep th 5 2 . 0 0 "
Rec l ined  Dep th ,  l eg re s t  ex t ended 6 8 . 0 0 "
Weigh t 1 0 0  l b s .

F i n i s h :F i n i s h :F i n i s h :F i n i s h :F i n i s h : T y p e  o f  F i n i s h H i g h  So l i d s  Ca t a l yzed  Lacque r

Ava i l ab l e  Co lo r s

F r a m e  C o n s t r u c t i o n :F r a m e  C o n s t r u c t i o n :F r a m e  C o n s t r u c t i o n :F r a m e  C o n s t r u c t i o n :F r a m e  C o n s t r u c t i o n : F rame  Ma te r i a l F u r n i t u r e  g r a d e  p l y w o o d  a n d  h a r d w o o d
F r a m e  C o n s t r u c t i o n D o u b l e  d o w e l e d  a n d  g l u e d
Arm Ma te r i a l Mo lded  Map le  i nne rp l i e s  w i t h  No r t he rn  Red  Oak  f a ce

a n d  b a c k

S e a t  C o n s t r u c t i o n :S e a t  C o n s t r u c t i o n :S e a t  C o n s t r u c t i o n :S e a t  C o n s t r u c t i o n :S e a t  C o n s t r u c t i o n : F r ame  Ma te r i a l Ha rdwood
F r a m e  C o n s t r u c t i o n D o u b l e  d o w e l e d  a n d  g l u e d
S u s p e n s i o n S i n u o u s  w i r e  s p r i n g s ,  c r o s s b r a c e  w i r e  a n d  c o m p o s i t i o n

p a d
S e a t  F o a m P o l y u r e t h a n e  f o a m

M F G - 3 0 - 2 4 - 1 . 8 0 ,  2 4  l b  I L D ,  1 . 8 0 - 1 . 9 0  d e n s i t y

B a c k  C o n s t r u c t i o n :B a c k  C o n s t r u c t i o n :B a c k  C o n s t r u c t i o n :B a c k  C o n s t r u c t i o n :B a c k  C o n s t r u c t i o n : F r ame  Ma te r i a l Ha rdwood
F r a m e  C o n s t r u c t i o n D o u b l e  d o w e l e d  a n d  g l u e d
S u s p e n s i o n S i n u o u s  w i r e  s p r i n g s ,  c r o s s b r a c e  w i r e  a n d  c o m p o s i t i o n

p a d
F o a m  T y p e P o l y u r e t h a n e  f o a m

M F G - 7 - 2 0 ,  2 0  l b  I L D ,  1 . 0 - 1 . 2 5  d e n s i t y

U p h o l s t e r y  D e t a i l s :U p h o l s t e r y  D e t a i l s :U p h o l s t e r y  D e t a i l s :U p h o l s t e r y  D e t a i l s :U p h o l s t e r y  D e t a i l s : Pa t t e rn s  Ava i l ab le Fab r i c ,  v iny l ,  C .O.M.

T e s t  D a t a :T e s t  D a t a :T e s t  D a t a :T e s t  D a t a :T e s t  D a t a : F a b r i c  T e s t s C onsu l t  s pec i f i c  f ab r i c  ca rd

B IFMA Te s t s Mee t s  ANS I /B I FMA X5 .4  -  1990  Amer i can  Na t i ona l
S t a n d a r d  f o r   O f f i c e  F u r n i s h i n g s  - L o u n g e  S e a t i n g .  T e s t sT e s t sT e s t sT e s t sT e s t s
c o n d u c t e d  i n  a c c r e d i t e d  t e s t  f a c i l i t y .c o n d u c t e d  i n  a c c r e d i t e d  t e s t  f a c i l i t y .c o n d u c t e d  i n  a c c r e d i t e d  t e s t  f a c i l i t y .c o n d u c t e d  i n  a c c r e d i t e d  t e s t  f a c i l i t y .c o n d u c t e d  i n  a c c r e d i t e d  t e s t  f a c i l i t y .

F l ammab i l i t y  Te s t s Mee t s  B I FMA F i r s t  Gene ra t i on  Vo lun t a r y  Upho l s t e r ed
F u r n i t u r e F l a m m a b i l i t y  S t a n d a r d  f o r  B u s i n e s s  a n d
In s t i t u t i ona l  Ma rke t s ,  F1 -1978 - r ev i s ed  1980 .  Ca l i f o rn i a
Bu reau  o f  Home  Fu rn i sh ing s  -  Techn i ca l  Bu l l e t i n  117 .
Mee t s  F l ammab i l i t y  Requ i r emen t s  o f  Ca l i f o rn i a  Bu reau  o f
H o m e  F u r n i s h i n g s  T e c h n i c a l  B u l l e t i n  1 3 3  w h e n  o r d e r e d
w i th  La -Z -Boy  Code  Red  Fab r i c s  and  V iny l ’ s .  Consu l t  a
La -Z -Boy  Cus tomer  Se rv i ce  Rep re sen t a t i ve  f o r  f u r t he r
in fo rma t ion .

U p h o l s t e r e d F u r n i t u r e  A c t i o n  C o u n c i l  C l a s s  1 .

1 5 0 Hard  Rock  Map le
1 5 4 F ine  Oak
1 5 1 Por t  Map le
1 5 2 Wi ld  Cher ry
4 4 7 Cayenne  Map le
4 4 8 Honey  Map le
4 4 9 Se lec t  Cher ry

0 5 1 N a t u r a l
4 3 1 Dark  Cher ry
1 4 3 Whi te  B lush
4 3 5 Clas s ic  Cher ry

Return to Table of Contents



StrykerLY55335.01/06
P A G E  1 1P A G E  1 1P A G E  1 1P A G E  1 1P A G E  1 1

S T RS T RS T RS T RS T R Y K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A LY K E R  M E D I C A L
S Y M M E T RS Y M M E T RS Y M M E T RS Y M M E T RS Y M M E T R YYYYY  2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S 2  S E R I E S
G E N E R A LG E N E R A LG E N E R A LG E N E R A LG E N E R A L  I N F O R M A I N F O R M A I N F O R M A I N F O R M A I N F O R M A T I O NT I O NT I O NT I O NT I O N

Revision1G e n e r a l  I n f o r m a t i o n 25

T h r e e  P i e c e  R e a r  R a i l :T h r e e  P i e c e  R e a r  R a i l :T h r e e  P i e c e  R e a r  R a i l :T h r e e  P i e c e  R e a r  R a i l :T h r e e  P i e c e  R e a r  R a i l :
Four  Hex Head Screws are used to a t tach the
M e t a l  R e a r  R a i l  t o  t h e  R e a r  R a i l  B r a c k e t s .
The screws are installed in a counterclockwise
d i rec t ion  s ta r t ing  wi th  the  upper  s lo t  in  the
le f t  (when s i t t ing ) .  Do not  t ighten th is  screw
comple te ly  un t i l  t he  o the r  th ree  sc rews  a re
installed and fastened firmly. The upper right,
lower right and lower left screws are tightened
w h e n  t h e y  a r e  i n s t a l l e d .

L o c k  D o w n  B a c k  S e r v i c e  K i tL o c k  D o w n  B a c k  S e r v i c e  K i tL o c k  D o w n  B a c k  S e r v i c e  K i tL o c k  D o w n  B a c k  S e r v i c e  K i tL o c k  D o w n  B a c k  S e r v i c e  K i t

6 2 9 7 0 4 2 2 - 0 0  i n c l u d e s :6 2 9 7 0 4 2 2 - 0 0  i n c l u d e s :6 2 9 7 0 4 2 2 - 0 0  i n c l u d e s :6 2 9 7 0 4 2 2 - 0 0  i n c l u d e s :6 2 9 7 0 4 2 2 - 0 0  i n c l u d e s :

(1) Back Bracket  Assembly 92970079-00L
(1) Back Bracket Assembly 92970079-00R
(1) Lock  Bar 62000488-00
(2) 1/4-20 x 3/4" Torx Flat Head Screws 96000013-01
(2) Black Elast ic Straps 94000005-01
(1) Assembly Instructions 63000615-01

Return to Table of Contents


	StrykerLY55335.pdf
	Table of Contents
	LY55335/3300-000-030 Reclina Rocker
	LY55335/3300-000-030 Reclina Rocker Parts List

	Drive Rod Assembly
	Drive Rod Assembly Parts List

	Support Shaft/Drive Rod Assembly
	Support Shaft/Drive Rod Assembly Parts List

	Body Assembly
	Body Assembly Parts List

	Reclina Rocker Specs
	General Information
	Lock Down Back Assembly Instructions






